
 

LAKESIDE 2025

DATE OPPONENT Home Team TEAMS H/A REGION TIME STADIUM

Saturday, September 27, 2025 Lithonia Lakeside Lakeside/Lithonia H 4:00PM Adams

Tuesday, September 30, 2025 Clarkston/Cross Keys Lakeside Lakeside/Clarkston/Cross Keys H 6:00PM/7:00PM/8:00PM Adams

Thursday, October 2, 2025 Northview/Woodward Academy Lakeside Lakeside/Northview/Woodward Academy H * 6:00PM/7:00PM/8:00PM Adams

Tuesday, October 7, 2025 Kipp Atlanta/Arabia Mt. Lakeside Lakeside/Kipp Atlanta/Arabia Mt. H * 6:00PM/7:00PM/8:00PM Cobb

Tuesday, October 21, 2025 Chamblee/Decatur Chamblee Chamblee/Lakeside/Decatur A * 6:00PM/7:00PM/8:00PM North DeKalb

Tuesday, October 28, 2025 Dunwoody/Tri-Cities Dunwoody Dunwoody/Lakeside/Tri-Cities A * 6:30PM/7:30PM/8:30PM Dunwoody

Monday, November 3, 2025 Northview/Mt. Bethel Northview Northview/Mt. Bethel/Lakeside A 5:30PM/6:30PM/7:30PM Northview

Thursday, November 6, 2025 Columbia/Cedar Grove Lakeside Lakeside/Columbia/Cedar Grove H 6:00PM/7:00PM/8:00PM Cobb

Tuesday, November 11, 2025 Stone Mountain/Woodward Academy Lakeside Lakeside/Stone Mountain/Woodward Academy H 6:00PM/7:00PM/8:00PM Adams

Thursday, November 13, 2025 Marist/Marietta Marist High Marist/Lakeside/Marietta A 5:30PM/6:30PM/7:30PM Marist High

Thursday, November 20, 2025 SWD/Columbia Columbia Columbia/SWD/Lakeside A 6:00PM/7:00PM/8:00PM Cobb


